	05-10	0-2001	Attorney Docket No. 76138/1
FORM PTO-1595 RE			ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
		10556	Patent and Tradehask
To the Honorable Commissioner	1017		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jens GRÖGER	23/01	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies)
John Greedzik	-//	Name: WABCO	O GmbH & Co. OHG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Yes _X No	attached?)	Internal Address	<b>:</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	Am Lindener Hafen 21
V A. C. Ward			30453 Hannover, Germany
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Nam	ne		
_ Other		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?Yes X_No
Execution Date: April 20, 2001			
1.	Patent No.(s)	ttached? Yes _	
5. Name and address of party to whom	•	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be	ıld be	involved: _1	
mailed: Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP		,	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed x Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1585 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036			unt number 16-2500
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		l .	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Signature

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatherin the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Reg. No.

Date

Attorney Docket No. 76138/131

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

WABCO GmbH & Co. OHG
a corporation organized under the laws of: Federal Republic of Germany
and having a place of business at:
Am Lindener Hafen 21
30453 Hannover
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively,
hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:
The United States of America and Its X All countries throughout
Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions the World
in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:
ELECTRONIC CONTROL APPARATUS
The above-entitled United States Patent application was:
X executed by the undersigned on: even date herewith
filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:
and assigned serial number:
on:
The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.  The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.
•
The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.  Date: April 20, 2001  Jens GRÖGER

4746/76138-131 NYLIB1/1339564 VI

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011767 FRAME: 0641

04/18/01 10:03 AM (00000)